Resolution No. 08-91-207

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache has been
advised that Mr. Erick Walker, whose birthdate is August
01, 1972, has requested enrollment with the White
Mountain Apache Tribe; and e

WHEREAS, the Tribal Enrollment Committee has completely reviewed
Mr. Walker's request and supporting documents; and

WHEREAS, the Enrollment Committee finds that Mr. Walker is
eligible for enrollment with the White Mountain Apache
Tribe and possesses the necessary blood quantum of one-

half White Mountain Apache through his father, Mr. Rudy
Walker, Sr.; and

WHEREAS, Erick Walker has been a permanent resident of the Fort

Apache Indian Reservation since 1978, at the age of six
years old; and

WHEREAS, Erick Walker is willing to and shall provide to the
Enrollment Committee and Tribal Council, proof of his

relinquishment of his enrollment in the San Carlos
Apache Tribe; and

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache
Tribe that based on the recommendation of the Enrollment
Committee, that the enrollment of Erick Walker is hereby
granted membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe.

The foregoing resolution was on Augqust 13, 1991, duly adopted by a
vote of § for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the
White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by
Article III, Section 3 of the Amended Constitution and Bylaws of
the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958, and approved by
the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984) .




+Wesley Bonito

White Mountain Apache Tribe

P.O. BOX 700
WHITERIVER, ARIZONA 85941

August 01, 1991

TRIBAL EDUCATION
P.0O, Box
Whiteriver,

nadVlsed by the:0ffice of Vltal Records of the White
“ﬁTrlbe,{that the Enrollment Committee members had
on August 01, 1991, and had approved Erick R.

3 to become a trlbal member1 Qf the White

_ nrollment request, the Tribal Council has
est” which the Enrollment Committee had

be 'presented to the Tribal Counc1l at_thelr
’u$c1l Meetln which is: scheduled for August 06, .

HITE OUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE

(602) 338-4346



— CONDITIONAL RELINQUISHMENT OF ENROLLMENT

5>
I, (%;Lgfy{CI,hJKAZQJL , DOB: S~ 7D + hereby relinquish
my membership and all rights or title to any privileges or benefits
which I may have had as a member of the SAN CARLOS APACHE TRIBE of
Indians, Census No. 5;97h1;5~-331,7, CONDITIONED UPON my acceptance as
a& member of the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE. If such enrollment is not
approved, this relinquishment is not effective, I am making this
relinquishment in order to be enrolled with the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE
TRIBE of Indians with which I am eligible for membership. I am making
this relinquishment voluntarily and I understand that I will no longer
be considered a member of the SAN CARLOS APACHE TRIBE if accepted as a
member of the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE, or entitled to any of the
benefits or privileges accorded other members of that Tribe.

&, VA A

(signature)
WITNESSES:
W%\W\QSQS%\WW( & MW% /&L(L;W
(signature) J (signature)
PO Sy T AC Po. Box 100 IR, Az &S5
\ﬁSMAQ%%}ﬁggnédd¥gsi' STy | Mailing Address
@ 1

STATE OF __ f/=e04 )
y i
COUNTY OF %@WZ/@
Subscribed and sworn before me this ég;% day of C;%L{%f\/ ,/§h7/
J T
%/ leer (/jﬁﬂ/cd//{%cdﬂ

Notary Public

. U8 - STy % 307/

Address 4

My Commission Expires }Wn /0 ’ /qu/’
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‘" APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT WITH THE

WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE

NAME_ 2P c L jatkrp SOCIAL

Indian, Maiden or other name by
which you are known:

SECURITY NO. $5y~_58.-3%5¢.7 SEX Mare

: Deyree
DATE OF BIRTH: S5 [—7 Apache
Does your name appear on the

Apache Tribe? YES NO

January 01,

wiltte sMouncain

beyree other
Indian Blood

l
2 _Indian Blood_

1938 Census

If YES, name by which you are listed
relationship to ancestor on roll:

If NO, name, roll number,

ANCESTOR

Roll ¥o.

ROLL NO.

RELATIONSHIP

(
2

of the White .Mountai:

*********************************‘k******

TRACE ANCESTRY TO ANCESTOR

ON BASIC ROLL OF JANUARY 01, 1938

Degree
Apache

FATHER: u/} WAl kg Se.

Enrolled with another Tribe? YES

White Mountain

/o
674%’Degree other
Indian Blood

Indian Blood

NO_ V" If YES, Name of Tribe

FATHER'S father FATHER'S mother

White Mountain
Indian Blood

Degree

Degree other
MOTHER __Cefa 10 wrlko@ Apache

Indian Blood

47@/

SC AT

Enrolled with another Tribe? YES >£ NO If Yes, Name of Tribe

MOTHER'S father MOTHER'S mother

****************************************

CERTIFICATTION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

for whom thi:
application is being made,

1
IS IS NOT an adopted child and IS

IS NOT a direct decendent by blood of a member of the White Mountai;
Apache Tribe.

DATE: SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT &c{é ol e s

To be completed by person filing application in behalf of a minor, menta:
incompetent, older person in need of assistance, or member of the Armec
Forces. -
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July 22, 1991

Ms. Jean Cassa

San Carlos Agency
Enrollment Department
P.0. Box 209

San Carlos, Arizona 85550

Dear Ms. Cassa:

My name is Erick Rudell Walker, DOB: August 1, 1972, born in San
Carlos, Arizona, and an enrolled member of the San Carlos Apache
Tribe, son of Rudy Walker and Cora (Nelson) Walker. My fathexr is
4/4 White Mountain Apache and my mother is 4/4 San Carlos Apache,
making me 1/2 White Mountain Apache and 1/2 San Carlos Apache and
making me eligible for membership into both Tribes.

I have requested membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe
for reasons stated below, that I have resided in Whiteriver,
Arizona on the Fort Apache 1Indian Reservation since age 6,
attended and graduated from Alchesay High School, have a daughter,
Mallory Renee Walker, enrolled into the White Mountain Apache
Tribe and I wish to make my home and remain on the Fort Apache
Indian Reservation. My other reason is that the White Mountain
Apache Education Department has impressed me with their dedication
to the education of their tribal members and that education is of
utmost importance to me and desire to continue with my higher
education under their guidance and assistance. 1In that respect, I

will be attending the Haskell Indian Junior College starting this
fall.

Attached is my request for relinquishment from the San Carlos
Apache Tribe and I understand that will become effective upon my
enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe.

Thank you for your expeditious assistance in addressing this
matter of importance to me.

Sincerely,

ek £ oslo,



White Mountain Apache Tribe

P.O. BOX 700
WHITERIVER, ARIZONA 85941

July 23, 1991

Eric Walker
Whiteriver, AZ 85941

Dear Mr. Walker: =

Please be advised that our enrollment committee members will

have their meeting on August 01, 1991, in the Tribal Executive
Building,:at}l;30 p.m.

I have scheduled you for an interview at 2:15 p.m., please
make every effort to be there. This is to interview you for your
possible enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe.

If you‘ should have any questions, do not hesitate to contact
me at 338-4346, or come by our office.

yﬁ; Thank you in advance.

Sincerely,'

AMIZJ /0 ///L/I’%E

Dell D. White, Director
Office of Vital Records
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE

file

(602) 338-4346



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
SAN CARLOS AGENCY

San Carlos, Arizona 85550

IN REPLY REFER TO:

Tribal Operations
(602) 475-2321

JUL 2 51991

Mr. Dell White

Tribal Enrollment Officer

White Mountain Apache Tribal Enrollment
White Mountain Apache Tribe

P.0. Box 700

Whiteriver, Arizona 85941

Dear Mr. White:
Enclosed is a copy of the Conditional Relinquishment form executed by Erick
— Rudell Walker. Please notify this office when his membership is effective
with the White Mountain Apache Indian Tribe so that Erick's name can be
removed from the membership roll of the San Carlos Apache Tribe. If you
have any questions, you may contact the Tribal Enrollment Clerk.
Sincerely,

d%%jj;;%tf quz;ﬁéézz;z<2szgxs

Tribal Operations Specialist

Enclosure



- RECEIVED
e SAN CARLOS AGENCY
- JUL2 31991
- CONDITIONAL RELINQUISHMENT OF ENROLLMENT| San Carlos, Ariz.
I, é%ixéQéC(jk/CAhLd , DOB: _JF~/~ 7D , hereby relinquish

my membership and all rights or title to any privileges or benefits
which I may have had as a member of the SAN CARLOS APACHE TRIBE of
Indians, Census No. $27-2 71 —355¢( >, CONDITIONED UPON my acceptance as
a member of the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE. If such enrollment is not
approved, this relinquishment is not effective. I am making this
relinquishment in order to be enrolled with the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE
TRIBE of Indians with which I am eligible for membership. I am making
this . relinquishment voluntarily and I understand that I will no longer
be considered a member of the SAN CARLOS APACHE TRIBE if accepted as a
member of the WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE, or entitled to any of the
benefits or privileges accorded other members of that Tribe.

CZ@ e o fe fns

(signature)
WITNESSES:
(51gnature) V/j (signature)
PO Ry A AD Po. Box 00 WE, A2 ESH)
\g3m5¥%%1%323Add¥38f_ STy | Mailing Address

STATE OF /‘um

COUNTY OF %@UM
Subscribed and sworn before me this 42 day of (;z¢22>\ ‘/é7qn/ .

. ‘DM ﬂ%ﬁw@u /Q 3094/

Address 7

My Commission Expires W// /0 / /qq/% . R E C E ' v E D‘-,

SAN CARLON AGENCY

JUL € 3 1994
TRBAL OPERATIONS Bl

TR
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White Mountain Apache Tribe

P.0. BOX 700
WHITERIVER, ARIZONA 85941

June 8, 1992

Beatrice Cassa

SAN CARLOS AGENCY

P.0. Box #209

San Carlos, Arizona 85550

Dear Ms. Cassa:

The Office of Vital Records of the White Mountain Apache Tribe does
not currently have on it's tribal membership roll on the individual Erick
Rudell Walker, whose birthdate is August 01, 1972. His father Rudy Walker,
Sr., is a member of the White Mountain Apache Tribe possessing 4/4 Apache
blood, and his mother Cora (Nelson) Walker, a member of the San Carlos
Apache Tribe. ‘

Erick Rudell Walker's blood degree would than be 1/2 White Mountain
Apache, and 1/2 San Carlos Apache, possessing 4/4 degree of Indian Blood.
If you should have further question regarding this matter please, do not
hesitate to contact our office at 338-4346, ext. 207.

Sincerely,

Wbt L. (W

Dell D. White, Director
OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE

{602) 338-4346
(602) 338-4872
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ARIZONA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .
P.D. Box 3387 Division of Health Records and Statistics . K Phoenix, Arizona 85030

Ny 3,

“AFFIDAVIT OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PATERNITY"

PART !. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PATERNITY BY FATHER (This must be signed beforé a Notary Public) -

{2 Rudy Walker, Sr. of _—Box 764 '“ yniteriver, Az. 85q9l)
(FATHER) B (FATHER'S ADDRESS) -
being‘duly sworn, declare that I am the father of Erick Rudell Walker , the child born to
. {CHILD'S NAME)
Cora N, Kitcheyan on Aug, 1, 1972
(MOTHER'S NAME]) {DATE OF BIRTH) *
at ——__San Carlos, Arizona . 1 was .not married to Cora N. Kitchevan
(CITY AND STATE)

at the time of birth nor at any time in the 10 months breceding said birth.

1 further declare this statement to be made for recording in the Division of Ilealth Records and Statistics and hercby consent
and request that the birth certificate be amended to show the father's name and that the child’s surmame be changed to agree

with the father's name. W
Dated this /’(/LM' day of i

=y % q\\s«\lm);;/,,l L
s ',’,‘
/ s, \ Slgnature C’/// /;(/(l//('«g R S
STATE OF v/p EAY : = e

)

e
|’r"
a

S

s .",:":n 1 n,-j

-
5

@
o AP 1

COUNTY OF JAL Y477 3

) ;
SEP. 2 '? / g
Subscribed and sworn Yo before me this ——_________ day of // / /19— ‘i\ y ’ 5 \/
“. Signature /%f /‘V/((, R —/«Ol (4/

(Seal) . ‘ / /)'/’//7 f -,‘ \\ \\\

capset

-
‘.-.;‘

RS Title 2 PTTTTRY
, ) ’ Address L&//.?’ JA //////{'/‘\/(A /&
My authority to administer oaths expires -MX Commission Expires Aug. 4, 1974 %’7;77

PART 1l. PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE FATHER FOR CERTIFICATE (This lnrormation must be given as of the time of this
{ birth and not as of the present time.)

Father's Full Name &~ RUBV_W&kP?‘/ Sr Rage _~— _Apache
) - . . VL
Date of Birth _& ’/’/M/ =839 e Birth = LU .é/c"/(:)(ﬁ)'z.(f( y
. {
Social Security Number ‘? 72-FO~£57 Q ;

2 o/ 05
Education (enter highest grade completed) - Elementary ..o d:’ 3~ High Schoo! &= / College __..._......_.m
(0,1,2,3,4,5,6, 78} (1,2,3,4) . 2,3,4, 5T)

PART 11l. AFFIDAVIT BY MOTHER (This must be signed before a Notary Public) -

I hereby declare -upon oath that 1 am the mother of the child referred to herein, that ~— Rudy Wa.lker, Sr.

ik
is the father of this child and that it is my wish for the birth certificate to show him to bi! tie fatheriand to show the child's
name as _— Erick Rudell Walker,

-7 ’ SN
Dated this ';-( /j/’g/ day of %M‘ , 19 171’ _'~"'\\\hl'-" ;’\! ,’&"(.

L e I
7 2 LN e
e - Sign:\turL / Z“ A - .
STACE OF S ) ' P st H y .
I'a Ol i (7 éé (}/Z/i’é.‘ Sl s J/ [;'/Z{;/ L..IE/“ €l R
COUNTY OF Ju ‘“’?‘"’ ALy e , £.7 0 b
SEP. 2 1572 ,{‘ SV e
Subscribed and s.\pm to before me this day of / ’ ‘-'\) ’ >
) Signature </’/ yh244 // 4,/)‘: Sy z//’j/\/
{Seal) Thrmantt
Title i /

) .. . Ju Namnetignicn Furlens Agg 1974
cathority to administer oaths cxpires t"l PSRBT LTS AJ&‘ 4" L9




